

## **ANNUAL FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024**

Family	Tuition	Building Levy(per	Incursion Levy		ICT Lev	P&F Levy(per	Book List	<u>Total</u>
		Levy(per family)	Levy	Levy		family)	Lisi	
1 <sup>st</sup> child	\$852.00	\$170.00	\$45.00	\$36.00	\$97.00	\$10.00	\$45.00	\$1255.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> child	\$681.60	-	\$45.00	\$36.00	\$97.00	-	\$45.00	\$ 904.60
3 <sup>rd</sup> child	\$511.20	-	\$45.00	\$36.00	\$97.00	-	\$45.00	\$ 734.20
4 <sup>th</sup> child	no charge	-	\$45.00	\$36.00	\$97.00	-	\$45.00	\$ 223.00

## **Kindergarten Fees**

## **PP to Yr 6 Fees**

Family	Tuition	Building Levy(per family)	Excursion Levy	Resource Levy	P&F Levy(per family)	Book List			
1 <sup>st</sup> child	\$1420.00	\$284.00	\$66.00	\$58.00	\$10.00	\$60.00			
2 <sup>nd</sup> child	\$1136.00	-	\$66.00	\$58.00	-	\$60.00			
3 <sup>rd</sup> child	\$ 852.00	-	\$66.00	\$58.00	-	\$60.00			
4 <sup>th</sup> child	no charge	-	\$66.00	\$58.00	-	\$60.00			

The following charges will appear on school fee statement relevant to the year level of the student:

- <u>ICT Levy</u> \$97.00 from KG to Yr 3 (per child)
- <u>ICT Levy -</u> \$70.00 Yrs 4 & 5 (BYOD per child)
- <u>ICT Levy</u> \$200.00 Yr 6 (per child)
- <u>Camp Levy</u> \$388.00 Yr 6 only (per child)
- <u>HCC Discount</u> \$300.00 (tuition fee only) \$90.00 (building levy only)
- 1. School fee statements are generated annually only. Reminder statements are sent out every term.
- 2. Families will receive a 5% discount off Tuition Fee only, if paid within 14 days of the receipt of the School Fee Invoice.
- 3. Payment options are:
  - EFTPOS/CREDIT CARD (no American Express or Diners Cards)
  - Direct Debit (forms available from the office)
  - BPAY
  - Cash (will be receipted at front office)

<mark>\*\*\*\*Families not on a payment plan from the beginning of the year will need to see their fees by October 31<sup>st</sup> 2024.\*\*\*\*</mark>